MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-023

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion 0Of Contract For Bid No. 18-013B
To Western Construction & Egquipment, LLC, For Tambert
Drive And Terrell Drive Improvements.

AGENDA OF: March 06, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

F (S Lot TH \ﬁ\k (rad-enA é/

6
L
MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For 3'_1r1fo:r:mation{gg%%'_:ﬁ___}%i
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: , - K
/fEEE?L=====
Route To: | Department/Individual Init&&iﬁ//%emqus
Originator HM //// ;/‘j//‘dj
Public Works Director '7Q;§:LL- 7 Fto 18

Finance Director C:%//
Borough Attorney Aﬁ%gg o
Borough Clerk CM J/'Q t”/’8 @

ATTACHMENT (S) : None Sy

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of bid no. 18-013B
to Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, for Tambert Drive and
Terrell Drive Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction, LLC, on
August 1, 2017, for Bid No. 18-013B, Tambert Drive and

Terrell Drive Improvements, Project No. 30045. The original

contract amount of $302,845 was approved through Assembly Action
AM No. 17-079 presented on August 1, 2017.

The project required two (2) change order totaling $21,205.64 for
a revised total final contract amount of $324,050.64. The change
orders adding asphalt concrete, type II, class B, speed humps and
signs, transverse markings, words and symbols. Deducting a culvert
pipe, aggregate course, grading D-1, and subbase, grading A.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-023



